Summit X480 – Data Sheet 1
DATA SHEET
Summit X480 Series
The Summit X480 series switch is a
versatile, high-end Ethernet switch for
data center, enterprise aggregation,
and Carrier Ethernet deployments.
Summit X480 helps optimize

please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/about-extreme/trademarks.aspx. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 1625-0214
Summit X480 – Data Sheet 13
Ordering Information, Continued
PART
NUMBER NAME DESCRIPTION
10918 Summit X480 DC PSU DC Power Supply module for Summit X480 series switches
10319 QSFP+ SR4 module 40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ SR4 optical module, MPO connector, 100m link length
10121 10GBASE-SR XFP 10GBASE-SR XFP Transceiver, 850nm, up to 300m on Multimode Fiber, LC Connector
10122 10GBASE-LR XFP 10GBASE-LR XFP Transceiver, 1310nm, up to 10km on Single-mode Fiber, LC Connector
10124 10GBASE-ER XFP 10GBASE-ER XFP Transceiver, 1550nm up to 40km on Single-mode Fiber, LC Connector
10125 10GBASE-ZR XFP 10GBASE-ZR XFP Transceiver, 1550nm, up to 80km on Single-mode Fiber, LC Connector
10200 Tunable DWDM XFP 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP Tunable DWDM module, C-band, SMF 80km, LC connector
10051 1000BASE-SX SFP 1000BASE-SX SFP, LC Connector
10052 1000BASE-LX SFP 1000BASE-LX SFP, LC Connector
10053 1000BASE-ZX SFP 1000BASE-ZX SFP, Extra Long Distance SMF 70 km/21 dB Budget, LC Connector
10056 1000BASE-BX-D SFP 1000BASE-BX-D SFP, SMF (1490nm TX/1310nm RX Wavelength)
10057 1000BASE-BX-U SFP 1000BASE-BX-U SFP, SMF (1310nm TX/1490nm RX Wavelength)
10060 100FX/1000LX SFP1 100FX/1000LX SFP, SMF, LC Connector (Requires MCP and 6dB Attenuator for 100FX-MMF Operation)
10063 100FX SFP1 100FX SFP, MMF, LC Connector
10064 1000BASE-LX100 SFP 1000BASE-LX100 SFP, Extra Long Distance SMF 100 km/30dB Budget, LC Connector
10065 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP1 10/100/1000BASE-T, SFP, CAT 5 cable 100m, RJ-45 Connector
10067 100BASE-FX SFP 100M SFP, 100FX MMF, (1310nm, 2km multimode transmission) LC connector
10066 100BASE-LX10 SFP 100M SFP, 100LX10 SMF, (1310nm 10km singlemode transmission) LC connector
10058 100BASE-BX-D SFP 100M SFP, 100BASE-BX-D, SMF (1550nm TX/1310nm RX wavelength), 100 Mbps bidirectional